DEVELOPMENT HEARING OFFICER - HYDROLOGY SECTION Anthony Montoya, Jr., PE, Senior Engineer | 505-924-3314 <u>amontoya@cabq.gov</u>

DRB Project Number:		2020-003484		Hearing Date:	01-22-2025
		Volcano Cliffs, Lots 2 & 3, Blk 12,			
Project:		Unit 3		Agenda Item No:	3
	☐ Minor Preliminary / Final Plat		☑ Preliminary Plat	☐ Final Plat	
	Temp Sidewalk Deferral		☐ Sidewalk Waiver/Variance	Bulk Land Plat	
	DPM Varia	nce	□ Vacation of Public Easement	□ Vacation of Public Right of Way	

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

• Due to the location of the proposed pond and the existing Zone AE, Floodway, Hydrology requires an updated Grading and Drainage Plan prior to approval of Preliminary Plat or Site Plan for Building Permit.

APPROVED	DELEGATED TO:	□ TRANS	🗆 HYD	🗆 WUA	PRKS	PLNG
DENIED	Delegated For:					
	SIGNED: 🗆 I.L.		□ SPBP	□ FINA	L PLAT	
	DEFERRED TO _		·			



Development Facilitation Team (DFT) – Review Comments

Reviewer: David G. Gutierrez, P.E. | Phone: 505-289-3381 | dggutierrez@abcwua.org

DRB Project No: PR-2020-003484 Date: 1/22/2025 Agenda Item: #1 Zone Atlas Page: E-10

Legal Description: Lots 2 & 3 Block 12 unit 3, Volcano Cliffs SUBD

Request: Replat of Lots 2 and 3 – create 19 lots from the existing tracts.

Location: Mojave St NW between Unser Blvd and Tesuque Dr.

Application For: SD-2024-00158 – EXTENSION OF PRELIMINARY PLAT (DHO)

- 1. No objection to the extension.
- 2. Please add the following note to the plat prior to final sign off:
 - **ABCWUA Public Water & Sanitary Sewer Easements**

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority (ABCWUA) is granted easement(s) in the dimensions noted on this plat for the construction, installation, maintenance, repair, modification, replacement and operation of public water and sanitary service lines, equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide service together with free access on and over the easement and the right to remove trees, shrubs, undergrowth and any other obstacles, modifications, or structures which interfere with use of the easement.

- 3. Pro Rata:
 - a. Pro rata is owed for this property in the following amount: i. Sewer = \$3,549.72
 - b. Payment of pro rata is a requirement prior to signature on final plat.
- 4. Financial Guarantee:

A financial guarantee or construction completion of all required infrastructure is required prior to final plat signature.

5. DHO Application form under "Brief Description of Request" indicates that there are a total of 19 lots, however the Preliminary Plat is showing only 18.

UTILITY DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT HEARING OFFICER

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

DRB Project Number: 2020-003484 6341 Mojave AGENDA ITEM NO: 3

SUBJECT: Extension of Preliminary Plat

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

1. No objection.

. If new or revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation Development.

FROM: Ernest Armijo, P.E. Transportation Development 505-924-3991 or earmijo@cabq.gov DATE: January 22, 2025

ACTION:

APPROVED __; DENIED __; DEFERRED __; COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN __

DELEGATED: _____ TO: (TRANS) (HYD) (WUA) (PRKS) (CE) (PLNG)